CH \$40.00 377640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM485312

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MJ Biologics, Inc.		07/31/2018	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phibro Animal Health Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Frank W. Burr Blvd., Suite 21	
Internal Address:	ddress: Glenpointe Centre East	
City:	Teaneck	
State/Country:	te/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07666	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3776408	MJPRRS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Slater

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Slater
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey C. Slater/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Phibro-MJB Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Phibro-MJB Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MJ Biologics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an address of 1961 Premier Dr., Suite 402, Mankato, Minnesota 56001, is the owner of U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Registration No. 3,776,408, registered April 13, 2010, for the mark MJPRRS (the "Mark") covering the following goods and services:

Class 1:

Proteins, antigens and antibodies for use by others in manufacturing pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; protein preparations, antigen preparations, antibody preparations, chemicals, or chemical preparations for use by others in manufacturing pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; viral particles, viral antigens, or viral proteins for use by others in manufacturing pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; chemicals, chemical compounds and chemical formulations for use by others in manufacturing pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; pharmaceutical, chemical, or vaccine preparations for use by others in manufacturing pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations.

Class 5:

Pharmaceuticals and pharmaceutical or veterinary preparations for use in the treatment of viral infections; vaccines comprising proteins, protein formulations, antigens, antigen formulations, antibodies, antibody formulations, chemicals, or chemical formulations; proteins, protein formulations, antigens, antigen formulations, antibodies, antibody formulations, chemicals, or chemical formulations for veterinary or medical use; vaccine preparations for use in the treatment of viral infections; viral infection test kits comprising proteins, protein formulations, antigens, antigen formulations, antibodies, antibody formulations, chemicals, or chemical formulations.

Class 42:

Vaccine or pharmaceutical research; vaccine discovery and development services; scientific research relating to vaccination methods; antigen analysis, antigen isolation, antigen preparation from viral, human or animal sources, antigen purification and/or antigen selection; identification or selection of antigens for use as a vaccine or a vaccine component; protein or antigen analysis; vaccine or biotechnology research; vaccine or scientific analysis.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0008

WHEREAS, Phibro Animal Health Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 300 Frank W. Burr Blvd., Suite. 21, Glenpointe Centre East, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666, desires to acquire the Mark and corresponding U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Registration No. 3,776,408;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MJ Biologics, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Phibro Animal Health Corporation all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and corresponding U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Registration No. 3,776,408, including any and all claims for past damages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

MJ Biologics, Inc. represents and warrants that it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and corresponding U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Registration No. 3,776,408. In addition, MJ Biologics, Inc. represents and warrants that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, licenses, encumbrances, obligations, liens, security interests or agreements, written, oral or implied, inconsistent with this Assignment.

THIS ASSIGNMENT	dated and	effective as	of this	31st	day of
July	2018,				

MJ Biologics, Inc.

By:

Printed Name: William Marks

Title: President